RESOLUTION G2025-22

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR CAD
SOFTWARE THROUGH CENTRAL SQUARE NOT TO EXCEED THIRTEEN

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN DOLLARDS AND FIFTEEN
CENTS ($13,257.15)

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Trustees that the dispatching software
that we have been using will be replaced due to upgrades within the system and a new
software company; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Chief has recommended to the Trustees that the Board enter

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes
Township, Hamilton County, Ohio:

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 
Administrator to enter into a maintenance agreement with Central 
Square in the amount of Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Seven 
Dollars and Fifteen Cents ($13,257.15).

Section 2.   The funds for the dispatching software maintenance agreement shall be
taken from the Safety Services Levy Fund (#2196).

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized and directed to make payment 
to Central Square in the amount of $13,257.15 upon final approval of